i

LS

OP

O 0 3 O

SN

W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

© O

BRADLEY S. PHILLIPS (SBN 85263)
brad.phillips@mto.com
DAVID H. FRY (SBN 189276)

david.fry@mto.com —
ACHYUT J. PHADKE (SBN 261567) I-JE.\ [] ﬂ_l [ = [ '
achyut.phadke@mto.com 55
ALLYSON R. BENNETT (SBN 302090)

allyson.bennett@mto.com APR 27 2016
EM{LY ¢ CI}{ b N@HUBERTY (SBN 293065) JAMES M. KIM, Court Executive Officer
emily.curran-huberty@mto.com i

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP e Chate, pepaty
560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor

San Francisco, California 94105-2907

Telephone:  (415) 512-4000

Facsimile: (415) 512-4077

LINDA LYE (SBN 215584)

llye@aclunc.org

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
39 Drumm Street, Second Floor

San Francisco, California 94111

Telephone:  (415) 621-2493

Facsimile: (415) 255-1478

Attorneys for Petitioner
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF MARIN

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF | Case No. CV 1504195
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,
RDER TO SHOW CAUSE
Petitioner, RE CONTEMPT

Vs. Judge: Hon. Paul M. Haakenson
Date:  April 27, 2016

.CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF Time: 9:00 a.m.

CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION, Crtrm.: E

Respondent.

The Court issued an order on March 21, 2016 requiring Respondent California
Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (“CDCR”) to produce certain documents pursuant

to the Public Records Act not later than March 24, 2016. That order was stayed on March 23,

[PROPOSED] ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE CONTEMPT




O 0 9 N bk W

DN NN NN NN NN e e e e e e et e
00 N O R W= O VO NN DN WD = o

O O

2016 by the Court of Appeals pending the outcome of a writ proceeding filed by CDCR to
challenge the March 21, 2016 order. On April 22,2016, the Court of Appeals summarily denied
the writ petition. CDCR filed an ex parte motion in this Court on April 25, 2016 seeking, among
other things, to stay the effect of the March 21, 2016 order until April 29, 2016. The Court denied
that aspect of the ex parte motion. No stay is currently in effect. CDCR is obliged to produce the
documents, but has not done so. CDCR is therefore directed to appear before this Court a —9—%(? n

e=mon April 28, 2016 to show cause why it should not be found in contempt of this Court’s

March 21, 2016 order.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: Aprilzj, 2016
PAUL M. HAAKENSON

Hon. Paul M. Haakenson
Judge of the Superior Court

-
[PROPOSED] ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE CONTEMPT




