

1		
1	BRADLEY S. PHILLIPS (SBN 85263)	
2	brad.phillips@mto.com DAVID H. FRY (SBN 189276)	
3	david.fry@mto.com ACHYUT J. PHADKE (SBN 261567)	FILED
4	achyut.phadke@mto.com ALLYSON R. BENNETT (SBN 302090)	
5	allyson.bennett@mto.com EMILY C. CURRAN-HUBERTY (SBN 293065	APR 2 7 2016
	emily.curran-huberty@mto.com	JAMES M. KIM, Court Executive Officer MARIN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
6	MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor	By: E. Chais, Deputy
7	San Francisco, California 94105-2907 Telephone: (415) 512-4000	
8	Facsimile: (415) 512-4077	
9	LINDA LYE (SBN 215584)	
10	llye@aclunc.org AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION	
11	FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNI 39 Drumm Street, Second Floor	A
12	San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 621-2493	
13	Facsimile: (415) 255-1478	
14	Attorneys for Petitioner AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION	
15	OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA	
16		
17	COUNTY OF MARIN	
18		
19	AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,	Case No. CV 1504195
20	·	TPROPOSED ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
21	Petitioner,	RE CONTEMPT
22	VS.	Judge: Hon. Paul M. Haakenson Date: April 27, 2016
23	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION,	Time: 9:00 a.m. Crtrm.: E
24	Respondent.	
25	Tropondon.	
	The Court issued an order on March 21, 2016 requiring Respondent California	
26	Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation ("CDCR") to produce certain documents pursuant	
27	to the Public Records Act not later than March 2	4, 2016. That order was stayed on March 23.
28		
- 1	II.	

[PROPOSED] ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE CONTEMPT

1	2016 by the Court of Appeals pending the outcome of a writ proceeding filed by CDCR to	
2	challenge the March 21, 2016 order. On April 22, 2016, the Court of Appeals summarily denied	
3	the writ petition. CDCR filed an ex parte motion in this Court on April 25, 2016 seeking, among	
4	other things, to stay the effect of the March 21, 2016 order until April 29, 2016. The Court denied	
5	that aspect of the ex parte motion. No stay is currently in effect. CDCR is obliged to produce the	
6	documents, but has not done so. CDCR is therefore directed to appear before this Court at 9:00	
7	a.m. on April 28, 2016 to show cause why it should not be found in contempt of this Court's	
8	March 21, 2016 order.	
9		
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
11	フつ	
12	DATED: April C, 2016	
13	PAUL M. HAAKENSON	
14	Hon. Paul M. Haakenson	
15	Judge of the Superior Court	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
27 28		
	-2-	